COLUML.~ COUNTY REGISTER AND RECORDER
RECEIPT LISTING - BY INVOICE NUMBER

Inv Number: 134053 Invoice Date: 06/23/2009 9:21:00 AM RECEIPT Reg/Drw ID: 0101
Customer: Last Change: By: BSL
SHERIFF
Chg# Charge { Payment/Fee Description o o Amount Inst #/Inst Date Municipality o
1 DEED $41.50 200905727 BERWICK BORO
Grantor - SULT, DONNIE G -JR 06/23/09 9:21:01 AM
Grantee - EQUITY BANK
Consideration - $2,794.25
Tax Basis - $0.00
Fees Summary:
STATE WRIT Tax S0.50
JCS/ACCESS TO JUSTICE $10.00
AFFORDABLE HOUSING $13.00
RECORDING FEES - RECORDER $13.00
RECORDER IMPROVEMENT FUND $3.00
COUNTY IMPROVEMENT FUND $2.00

Inst Info: SHERIFF'S DEED

TOTAL CHARGES $41.50
PAYMENTS

CHECK: 4358 $41.50
TOTAL PAYMENTS $41.50
AMOUNT DUE $41.50
PAYMENT ON INVOIGE ($41.50)
BALANCE DUE $0.00

REPORT RANGE SELECTION CRITERIA:
Transaction Date Range
Transacticn Date From:
Transacticn Date Thru:
Invoice Number Range
Invoice Number From: 134053
Invoice Number Thru: 134053

REPORT DISTRIEBUTION:

Date: Jul 26, 2010 3:00:05 PM " 'Page 1



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

Fowtis $anle VS_Live & Maeedhy s on
NO._2!%¢% ED NO.HYI-6% ~ JD DATE/TIME OF SALE by, &%, %
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. S | SD
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00_

MAILING COSTS § 2450

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE g A, 00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES § S,
NOTARY $_1S., 00 .
TOT AL ek sk stk sk sk ok s sk o e ok ook $ > Iy, Do
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ /56.0%
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL EE R R S S RS B EE RS S {'é-",_"-’_.
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § 4SO —_
TOTAL EE 2 R S R TR I EE E T E T3 $ ‘3, fi (E '9
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20 %
DELINQUENT 20§ oY o
TOTAL **#kkkskk etk dopkokkkesk ¢ "{\._;-' o ‘i"{;‘
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 $5S4SY
WATER 20§
TOTAL *¥¥xskdorimskiddikiconksk ¢ %70
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § /2. 00
MISC. $

$

TOTAL %% ke skt skofodedodo ok ok %% g e 3 e

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) § 2739 4L



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

E ?f’“"g’*‘/ Ao VS pdoine. & i ¥ Sy H
NO. 2 13 0z ED No.  YHi-o8 D
DATE/TIME OF SALE:_['el, »7,  jp00
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) 5 1304
POUNDAGE ~ 2% OF BID SR
TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT  $
MISC. COSTS $
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s AT 4, 2 5

PURCHASER(S): (0 /C)/D Sd SKovRA /{@, /Dé{(//tf Yy =

ADDRESS: 270 A) LA OHSTHE o/ /5541”5 a"%(z/f/atf %]
{%/f /‘?53 <

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(7 / /M

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PN
TOTAL DUE: s U 2
LESS DEPOSIT: s /35000
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $ “ ‘-f“‘{u




PAY

TO THE
QRDER
OF

CITIZERS BANK
FENNSYLYANIA

SMITH GIACOMETTI, LLC

PA LAWYER TRUST ACCOUNT BOARD

THE LAND TITLE BUILDING STE. 1200
100 S. BROAD ST.
FHILADELPHIA, PA 18110

Jun 02, 2009

**++ One Thousand Four Hundred Forty Five **stetkxassenirtikissxx 507100

Sheriff of Columbia County

Filing Fee

DATE

) g

1842

376157360
558

$1,445 50
AMOUNT

oo 8L d* O3B0 PE L5010 &204L3ILLI AN



DAVID B, SMITH

INMRECT DAL (610) 407-7217
F-MarL: psMITHE sgllelaw. com

By Overnight Mail

Office of the Sheriff

SMITH GIACOMETTI

A Limited Liability Company
ATTORNEYS ATLAW

270 WEST [LANCASTER AVENLE
BUILDING I
MALVERN, PENNSYLVANIA 19355

TEL: (610)407-7215
FAX: (610} 407-7218

WWW . SULLCLAW.COM

February 20, 2009

Columbia County Sheriff's Department

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

LAND TITLE BUILDING, SUITE 1200
1 SOUTH BROAD STRLLET
PHILADELPIIA, PA 19110}

TeL: (215) 496-1910
Fax: (215) 496-1915

36 TANNER STREET, SINTE 219
HADDONFIELD, NJ 08033
TFL: (856) 428-1191
Fax: {856)428-2145

Q01 NorRTIL MARKET STREET, SUITE 70}
WILMTNGTON, DELAWARLE 198H
TEL: (302} 634-1313
Pax: (302) 654-1465

Re:  Equity Bank SSB v. Donnie G. Sult, Jr. and Kimberly A, Sult
No. 2008-CV-441

Property:

Dear Siry/Madam:

1118 Orange Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603
Sale Date: February 25, 2009 at 10:00 a.m.

I have enclosed the following documents relating to the above referenced sale.

1. Amended 3129 Affidavit.

2. Certificate of Mailing.

Kindly file the originals with your office and return a time stamped copy to me in the
enclosed self addressed stamped envelope.

DBS/j!

ST .
Singerely, (

ALY
David B. Smith

for SMITH GIACOMETTI, L1.C



Smith Giacometti, LL.C

By: David B. Smith, Esquire
[dentification No. 59098
270 W. Lancaster Ave.
Building I

Malvern, PA 19355

(610) 407-7217

EQUITY BANK, SSB
5220 Spring Valley Road, Suite 415
Dallas, Texas 75254
: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintift : COLUMBIA COUNTY

V.

DONNIE G. SULT, JR. ; NO. 2008-CV-441
and ;

KIMBERLY A. SULT

1118 Orange Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Detfendants

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS
COUNTY OF CHESTER

Equity Bank, SSB, the Plaintift in the above action, sets forth as of the date the
Praccipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the
real property located ai 1118 Orange Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 (as more fully
described in the exhibit attached hereto):

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):
Donnie & Kimberly Sult, Ir,

1118 Orange Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603



2. Name and Address of Defendant(s}) in the judgment:

Donnie & Kimberly Sult, Jr.
1118 Orange Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on
the real property to be sold:

Equity Bank, SSB
5220 Spring Valley Road, Suite 415
Dallas, Texas 75254
PG LCnergy
A Division of Unionco
1 W. 7" Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record

Nene
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property

None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the
property and whose interest may be affected by the sale.

None

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge
who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Any Unknown Tenants or Occupants at
1118 Orange Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603



I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of
my personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statemcnts
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

Date: February 20, 2009

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this £ day

of £ $/tom , 2009
%M 7 248

< “’No#iry Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANA

S(u@\ Giacometti, LL
By: \/NW\(E\ &

David B. Smith, Esquire
Attorneys for the Plaintitf

Notaral Seal

Gary A. Kunkal, Notary Public
East Wivieiand Twp., Chester County
My Commission Expires Nov. 8, 2011

“Member, Pannuyivanie Assacistion of Notaries



Smith Giacometti, LI.C

By: David B. Smith, Esquire
ldentification No. 59098
270 W. Lancaster Ave.
Building I

Malvern, PA 19355

{610y 407-7217

EQUITY BANK, SSB
5220 Spring Valley Road, Suite 415
Dallas, Texas 75254
: COURT QF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : COLUMBIA COUNTY

V.

DONNIE G. SULT, JR. : NO. 2008-CV-441
and :

KIMBERLY A, SULT

1118 Orange Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
$s

COUNTY OI' CHESTER

Equity Bank, SSB, the Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was flled the following information concerning the
real property located at 1118 Orange Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 (as more fully
described in the exhibit attached hereto):

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Donnie & Kimberly Sult, Jr.
1118 Orange Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603



2

Name and Address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Donnic & Kimberly Suit, Jr,
1118 Orange Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Name and address ol every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on
the real property to be sold:

e

Equity Bank, SSB
5220 Spring Valley Road, Suite 415
[Dallas, Texas 75254

PG Energy

A Division of Unionco
1 W. 7% Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I

. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record

None
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property
None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the
property and whose intcrest may be affected by the sale.

None

7. Name and address of cvery other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge
who has any interest in the property which may be aflected by the sale:

Any Unknown Tenants or Occupants at
1118 Orangc Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603



[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of
my personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false slatements
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

Date: February 20, 2009 f}(n{tl\l Gracometti, LL

b Dl

David B. Smith, Esquirc
Attorneys for the Plaintitf

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this _2( day COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
of LEE R~/ |, 2009 i Notavial Seal
S Nerrd & m Gary A Kurial, Notary Pubiic
7 . East YWhttetand Twp., Chester County
Nofary Public My Commission Expires Nov. 8, 2011

Membat, Pannpylvania Assaciailon of Netaries



Smith Giacometti, LI.C

By: David B. Smith, Esquire
identification No. 59098
270 W. Lancaster Ave.
Building I

Malvern, PA 19355

(610) 407-7217

EQUITY BANK, SSB
5220 Spring Valley Road, Suite 415
Dallas, Texas 75254

Plaintitf
v.
DONNIE G. SULT, JR.
and
KIMBERLY A, SULT
1118 Orange Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO. 2008-CV-441

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

It is hereby certified that on this 22" day of January, 2009, I caused the Notice of
Sheriff’s Sale in the form attached as Exhibit A to be mailed to the parties reflected on the
certificates attached as Exhibit B and that the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale ol Real Property in the
form attached as Exhibit C to be mailed by certified mail to the parties reflected on the certified

mailing attached as Exhibit D.

David B. Smith, Esquire |
(Attorney on the Writ)



EXHIBIT A



Smith Giacometti, LLC

By: David B. Smith, Esquire
Idemtification No. 59098
270 W, Lancaster Ave,
Building I

Malvern, PA 19355

(610) 407-7217

EQUITY BANK, SSB
5220 Spring Valley Road, Suite 415
Dallas, Texas 75254
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintl ; COLUMBIA COUNTY

DONNIE G. SULT, JR. ; NO, 2008-CV-441
and : '
KIMBERLY A. SULT

1118 Orange Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
TO: ALL LIENHOLDERS AND PARTIES [N INTEREST
OWNER; BONNIE & KIMBERLY SULT, JR.

PROPERTY: 1118 Orange Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THA' by virtuc of the Writ of Execution issued under the judgment entered
it the above - captioned cage, direcled o the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, there will be exposed 1o
public sale, by venue or pulery to the highest and best bidders, for cash, at the Columbia County Courthouse, 35
West Main Streel, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, on February 25, 2009 at 10:00 a.m., Eastern Standard Time, in the
forenaon of the said day, all of the right title and interest in and to all that certain piece or parcel of land situate at
1118 Orange Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 as more particularly described in Exhibit A hereto and

incorporated hercin,

NOTICE 18 HEREBY GIVEN 1o all claimants and parties in interest thal the Sheriff will within thirty (30)
days thereafter file a schedule of distribution in his office, where the same will be available for inspection and that
distribution will be made in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days

thereafler.

Date: Junuary 22, 2009

Atlorneys for the Plaintiff



Ll that certain piece o parcel of lang situate In the
Berough of  Barwick, [ounty of - columbla and  State  of
fenpnaylvanlio, Loundsad alie! describes as followe, Lo Wal:

BECTNHTIHG &t a puint on  the soulh side af Qrange
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his wile, by Deed of Swmuel M. Romee, Jv. dated August 16, 19992 and recorded in
{-chumbia County Deed Book 735, Pape B7E,

PIN#OC,02-077
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Smith Giacometti, LLC

By: David B. Smith, Esquire
Identification No. 59098
270 W. Lancaster Ave.
Building 1

Malvern, PA 19355

(610) 407-7217

EQUITY BANK, SSB
5220 Spring Valley Road, Suite 415
Dallas, Texas 75254

Plaintiff
V.

DONNIE G. SULT, JR.
and

KIMBERLY A. SULT
1118 Orange Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO. 2008-CV-441

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

It is hercby certified that on this 22™ day of January, 2009, I caused the Notice of
Sheriff’s Sale in the form attached as Exhibit A to be mailed to the parties reflected on the
certilicates attached as Exhibit B and that the Noticc of Sheriff’s Sale of Real Property in the
form attached as Exhibit C to be mailed by certified mail to the parties reflected on the certified

mailing attached as Exhibit D.

\j\] " \ (_ﬂ\\

David B. Smith, Esquire
(Attorney on the Writ)



Smith Giacometti, LLC

By: David B. Smith, Esquire
fdentification No. 59098
270 W, Lancastler Ave.
Building 1

Malvern, PA 19355

(610) 407-7217

EQUITY BANK, SSB
5220 Spring Valley Road, Suite 415
Dallas, Texas 75254

Plainiff
V.

DONNIE G. SULT, JR.
and

KIMBERLY A. SULT
1118 Orange Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO. 2008-CV-441

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

1t is hereby certified that on this 22™ day of January, 2009, I caused the Notice of
Sheriff’s Sale in the form attached as Exhibit A to be mailed to the parties reflected on the
certificates attached as Exhibit B and that the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale of Real Property in the
form attached as Exhibit C to be mailed by certified mail to the parties reflecied on the certified

mailing attached as Exhibit D.

David B. Smith, Esquire
(Attorney on the Writ)



EXHIBIT A



Smith Giacometii, LLC

By: David B, Smith, Esquire
Identification No. 59098

270 W. Lancaster Ave.
Building ]

Malvern, PA 19355

(610) 407-7217

EQUITY BANK, SSB
5220 Spring Valley Road, Suite 415

Dallas, Texas 75254
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintift : COLUMBIA COUNTY

¥,

DONNIE G. SULT, JE. : NG, 2008-CV-441]
and : _
KIMBERLY A. SULT

1118 Orange Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
TO: ALL LIENHOLDERS AND PARTIES I[N INTEREST
OWNER; DONNIE & IKIMBERLY SULT, JR.

PROPERTY: 1118 Orange Streat
Berwick, Pennsylvania 180603

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT by virtue of the Writ of Exccution issued under the judgment entercd
in the above - captioned case, directed te the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, there will be exposed to
public sale, by venue or outery to the highest and best bidders, for cash, at the Columbia County Courthouse, 35
Wesl Main Strect, Bloomsburg, A 17815, on Tebruary 25, 2009 at 10:00 a.m, Easicrn Standard Time, in the
forenoon of the said day, all of the vight title and interest in and to all thal certain picce or parcel of land situatc al
1118 Orange Sireet, Berwick, Pennsylvania {8603 as more particularly deseribed in Exhibit A hereto and
incorporated herein.

WOTICE 1S HERDRBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff will within thirty (30}

days thereatter file o schedule of distribution in his office, where the same will be available for inspection and that
distribution will be made in accordance with this schedole unless exceptions arc filed thereio within ten (10} days

MITH GLAGOMBTTL, 1AL
oo e S 11

ba"did B. Smith, E@quire v
Attornevs Tor the Plainti{f

thereafter.

Drate: January 22, 2009
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Smith Giacometti, L.L.C

By: David B. Smith, Esquire
ldentification No. 39098
270 W. Lancasler Ave.
Building !

Malvern, PA 19355
(610)407-7217

EQUITY BANK, SSB
5220 Spring Valley Road, Suite 415

Dallas, Texas 75254
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plamntiff : COLUMBIA COUNTY

V.

DONNIE G. SULT, JR. : NO. 2008-CV-441 -
and 200 f-ED-A3
KIMBERLY A, SULT : ;2 L) J/ E

1118 Orange Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
TO ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST:

The Real Estale and improvements located at 1118 Orange Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania
18603 are scheduled to be sold al Sheriff”s Sale on _Feb. 25,200t _10 _a.m. Hastern
Standard Time at the Columbia County Cowthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA
17815, to enforce the Judgment of $134,688.71, plus costs and interest obtained by HEquity Bank,

SSB agamst the Defendants.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Equity Bank, S5B the back payments, late charges,
costs and reasonable attorneys Tees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call
David B. Smith, Esquire at telephone number
{610)407-7215.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
Judgment, if the Judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to -



postpone the sale for good cause,
3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney 1o assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the morc chance you will have

ol stopping the sale. (See notice an page two on how to obtain an attorncy).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN I THE SHERIVE'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. It the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold 1o the highest bidder, You
may find out the bid price by David B. Smith, Gsquire at telephone number (610} 407-
7215.

2. You may be able to petilion the Court to sel aside the sale if the bid price was grossly

inadequate compared to the value of vour property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on the sale.
To find out if this has happened you may call David B. Smith, Esquire at telephone
number {610} 407-7215.

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid 1o the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of
the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff
and the Sheriff gives & deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal
proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the meney which was paid for your property. A schedule
of distribution of the money bid for your property will be filed by the Sheriff no later than
thirty (30) days from the sale date. This schedulc will statc who will be receiving that
money, The money wili be paid out in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions
(rcasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10)
days after the filing of the schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you
act immediately after the sale,

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5™ Strect
Biloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760
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Smith Giacometti, LLC

By: David B, Smith, Esquirc
Identification No. 59098
270 W. Lancaster Ave,
Building 1

Malvern, PA 19355

(610) 407-7217

EQUITY BANK, SSB
5220 Spring Valley Road, Suite 415

Dallas, Texas 75254
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plamntift : COLUMBIA COUNTY
V.

DONNIE G. SULT, JR. : NQO. 2008-CV-441 3

and : ; Y Ty~ [72;'
&= /

KIMBERLY A. SULT : 200 [~ED

1118 Orange Strcet

Berwick, PA 18603

Defenaants

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST:

The Real Estate and improvemenis located at 1118 Orange Street. Berwick, Pennsylvania
18603 are schedulied to be sold at Sheriff’s Sale on _Feb. 25,200at_10 _a.m. Bastern
Standard Time at the Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA
17815, to enforce the Judgment of $134,688.71, plus costs and interest obtained by Bquity Bank,

SSB against the Defendants.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

Ta prevent this SherifT's Sale you must take immediate action:

]. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Bquity Bank, SSB the back payients, late charges,
costs and reasonable attorneys fees due. To find ouf how mwuch you must pay, you may call
David B. Smith, Esguire at telephone nuimber
(610) 407-7215.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Courl to strike or open the
Judgment, if the Judgment was improperty entered. You may also ask the Court to -



3.

postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able 1o stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may necd an attorney to assert your rights, The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have
of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attotney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
BVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALLE DOES TAKE PLACE,

Lh

Tt the Sneriffs Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You
may {ind out the bid price by David B. Smith, Bsquire at telepiione number (610) 407-

7215,

You may he able 10 petition the Courf to set aside the sale i1 the bid pricc was grossly
inadequate comparcd o the value of your property.

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sherifl the full amount due on the saie.
To find out if this has happened you may call Ixavid B. Smith, Esquire at elephone

number (610) 407-7215.

If the amount due from the buver is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of
the property as if the sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff
and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buycr may bring legal
proceedings to evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for vour property. A schedule
of distribution of the money bid for your property will be filed by the Sheriff no later than
thirty (30) days from the salc date. This schedule will state who will be receiving that
money. The money will be paid ont in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions
(reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are {iled with the Sheriff within ten (10)
days after the filing of the schedule.

You may also have other rights and delenses, or ways of getting, your house back, if you
act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TCO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOGU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO 70 OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW

TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELF.

North Penn Legal Services
168 Tast 5" Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 744-8760
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA R

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of gencral circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice February 4, 11, 18, 2009 as
printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
the owner or publisher of satd newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that
necither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and
advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and
character of publication are true.

oo RIS MRS varea

My comimission expliptse! Seal o
i Dennig L. Ashentzider, Notary Publis |
1 Seott Twp.. Cotumbia County ]
i My Commission Expires July 3, 2011

‘Wember. Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

ANd NOW,...cciiic ey 200, T hereby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to $...........c....ccoce, tor publishing the foregoing notice, and the
fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



AOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(370) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 784-6300

FAX; (570) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH

OF PENNSYLVANIA.
EQUITY BANK SSB
VS.

DONNIE & KIMBERLY SULT

WRIT OF EXECUTION #213 OF 2008 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY
JANUARY 23, 2009 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF DONNIE & KIMBERLY SULT AT 1118 ORANGE STREET BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY
COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF JENNIFER ALLISON,

SO ANSWERS:

SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 29™M DAY OF JANUARY 2009

oy ddarer

NOTARIAL SEAL .
SARAH J. HOWER, Na[k:ary Ft"ubhc
Bloomsburg, Columbia Lounty,
Kv Comimissich Expires September 30, 2012




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

ERcaeH

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHOKE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 300 4 HOUR PHIONE
1570 WSR2 BLGUOMSBLRG, PA T781S 1574} P4Ed00

EQUITY BANK, SSB
VS

DONNIE G. SULT, JR.
KIMBERLY A, SULT

FAK: {5370} JH9-5637%

Docket # 213ED2008

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS MONDAY, DECEMBER (8, 2008, AT 12:05 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE

FORECLCSURE UPON DONNIE SULT, JR.

AT 1118 ORANGE STREET, BERWICK BY

HANDING TO KIM SULT, WIFE, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT
AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS TUESDAY, DECEMBER 09, 2008

NogARY PUBLI@E | B

" NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAM J, HOWER, Notary Publie
Bicomsburg, Columbia County, PA
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012

SMITH GIACOMETTI1

100 SOUTH BROAD STREET
Suite 1200

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19110

S0 ANSWERS,

Loty T Chomdakiin

TIMOTIIY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF
L T2
P. D'ANGELO

DEPUTY SHERIFF



TMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - PO, BOX 380 74 HOLR PHONE
5700 J8%-3R22 BLOOASBLIRLD, PA 17815 4370 75300
FAX: {570} 1895625
EQUITY BANK, SSB Docket # 213ED2003

VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DONNIE G. SULT, JR.
KIMBERLY A. SULT
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS MONDAY, DECEMBER 08, 2008, AT 12:05 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON KIMBERLY SULT AT 1118 ORANGE STREET, BERWICK BY

HANDING TO KIM SULT, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED CCOPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND
MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

S0 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS TUESDAY, DECEMBER 09, 2008 T,o . Z ! )
JS Olah Q\C&X\W X :

NGTARY PUBLIC] ] TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFT
NOTARIAL SEAL
BARAH ). HOWER, Notary Pvbiie _
Bioomsburg, Columbia County, PA < %
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012 X_ .
P.D'ANGELO

DEPUTY SHERIFF

SMITH GIACOMETTI

104 SOUTH BROAD STREET
Suite 1200

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19110



DEC-10-2008(WED) 03:14 BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORI (FAX)15707528479 P. 005/005

December 10, 2008

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
EQUITY BANK, SSB

VS.

DONNIE G. SULT, JR
KIMBERLY A. SULT

DOCKET # 213ED2008 JD # 441JD2008
Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #112702 for the property located at 1118
Orange Street Berwick Pa through March 31, 2009 is $354.54,

Please fecl free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Kelly Greer
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711

"BAJSA is ity Provider and Provider*
1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsy va%ﬂ&aéf?fpmmw rovidar and Provider

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER; T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | -OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 12/4/2008 DOCKET # 213ED2008
PLAINTIFF EQUITY BANK, SSB
DEFENDANT DONNIE G. SULT, JR.
KIMBERLY A. SULT
ATTORNEY FIRM SMITH GIACOMETTI
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DONNIE SULT, JR. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1118 ORANGE STREET
BERWICK
SERVED UPON Krrma S ucr
RELATIONSHIP (e 1 ERET IDENTIFICATION
DATE /2:¢4 ¢/ TIME /Z¢5 MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA '_'/POB ___POE_ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY f“d’ff./ T DATE ~0 8 o




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  12/4/2008 DOCKET # 213ED2008
PLAINTIFF EQUITY BANK, SSB
DEFENDANT DONNIE G. SULT, IR.

KIMBERLY A, SULT
ATTORNEY FIRM SMITH GIACOMETT]
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
KIMBERLY SULT MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1118 ORANGE STREET
BERWICK
SERVED UPON Kroq  Soer
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE /Z¢f ¢ F TIME /2oi MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Hcight Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A,

mo 0w

e

ATTEMPTS

PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ~POB_ POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

OTHER (SPECIFY)

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

oy

DEPUTY il LR DATE 57 @b oo




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  12/4/2008 DOCKET # 213ED2008
PLAINTIFF EQUITY BANK, SSB
DEFENDANT DONNIE G. SULT, JR.
KIMBERLY A. SULT
ATTORNEY FIRM SMITH GIACOMETTI
PERSON/CORP TQ SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1615 LINCOLN AVE.
BERWICK
SERVLD UPON AV 6 € ) E ez
RELATIONSHIP "¢ ¢ sas¢ IDENTIFICATION
DATE ¢Z2-¢4-¢¢" TIME r/ 3¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Scx  Height Weight _ Eves  Hair Apge Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB A)E _ €Cso
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY c,/\/c'v' ,_/% DATE 7wl -¢ L O




THAOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBEIA COLINTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - £.C3 BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(57 495622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 5701 T340
FAN: [570) 38Y-5627

Friday, December 05, 2008

CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR
1615 LINCOLN AVE.
BERWICK, PA 18603-

EQUITY BANK, SSB
VS

DONNIE G. SULT, JR.
KIMBERLY A. SULT

DOCKET # 2I13ED2008 JD # 441JD2008

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Shertiff of Columbia County



Smith Glacometit, LLC

By: David B. Smith, Esquire
Identification No. 59098
270 W. Lancaster Ave,
Building ]

Malvern, PA 19355
(610)407-7217

EQUITY BANK, SS8B
5220 Spring Valley Road, Suite 415

Dallas, Texas 75254
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff o COLUMBIA COUNTY

v,

DONNIE G, SULT. JR. : NO. 2008-CV-441 | %
and ; YO K BN 2
KIMBERLY A, SULT : S 5 ED -
1118 Orange Street : :
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants _

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY -

TO ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST:

The Real Estate and improvements located at 1118 Orange Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania
18603 are scheduled o be sold at Sheriff's Sale on _Feb, 25,200at_10 a.m. Eastern
Standard Time at the Columbia Countly Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA
17815, o enforce the Judgment of $134,688.71, plus costs and interest obtained by Equity Bank,

SS8B against the Defendants.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale you must take immediate action:

I. ‘The sale will be canceled if you pay to Equily Bank, SSB the back payments, late charges,
costs and reasonable attorneys fees due, T'o find cut how much you must pay, vou may call
David B. Smith, Esquire al telephone number
(610} 407-7215,

2, You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
Judgment, if the Judgmenl was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to



postpone the sale for good cause.
3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings,
You may nced an attorney to assert your rights, Tlie sooner you contact one, the more chance yvou will have

of stopping the sale. (Sec notice on page two on how to obtain an allorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
BEVEN {F THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriffs Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You
may find out the bid pricc by David B. Smith, Esquire at tielephone number (610} 407-
7215.

2. You may be abie to petition the Court to set aside the sale iF the bid pricc was grossly

“inadequate compared to the value of your property.

‘The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on the sale.
To {ind out if this has happened you may call David B, Smith, Esquirc at telephone
number (6103 407-7215,

LS

4. It the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, vou will remain the owner of
the property as if the sale never happened,

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff
and the Sherifl gives a deed to the buyer, At that time, the buyer may bring legal
proceedings to evict vou,

h

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your property. A schedule
of distribution of the moncy bid for your property will be filed by the Sheriff no later than
thirty (30) days from the sale date. This schedule will state who will be receiving that
money. The money will be paid out in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions
(reasons why the proposcd distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (1 0)

- days after the [iling of the schedule. :

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your housc back, if you
act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYLR AT ONCE, IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OI'FICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5" Streci
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



rBERWICK AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT

2008 SCROOL REAL ESTATE DA"."E 07/01/2008 BILL# 003934

~EWICK BCRGUGH DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT RATE ¥% DISC | FACE THOUNT T0% PENALTY
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: REAL ESTATE 19134 48.1000 720,353 735,44 aco. oo
S TQCHTR
|[HOURS  1ccn, Tue, Thur, 9:30am-4. COpm :sc:::ssignvgmc 19134 '720.93 735. 64 F09. 00
ClozeEns W av a i . ST DU o )
“-oses Hednesday and Friday : IF PAID ON:|- IF PAIDON | IF PAID
| Ciosed Rollcays GAMING REVENUE ' .o -3840° .e184.70]FOR BEFORE _ _.DR BEFORE| AFTER
| PHONE 7(~752-7442 TAXABLE ASSESSMENT 152g& e 735.64| .- Aug 31} - Ot 31 Nov 1
M NO REFUNDS UNDEE $5.070
A SULT DONNIE G & KIMBERLY A JR PROPERTY DESCRIDTION aceT amaz
I 1118 ORANGE STREET PARCEL (04C02 07700000
L BERWICK PA 18603 1118 oRANCE ST 4439 pol| SCEOOL PENALTY 10
T 6735-0878 14695, o|{ DERIHCVENT Tax oo
0.26 ACRES COURTHOUSRE TEZ Lo
0
MAKE SEPARATE CHECKS FOR SCHOOL PAYMENT
UG 2008 County & Municipality DATE BILL NO,
BERWICK BORO FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2008 6216
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT [ MILLS LESS DISCOUNT | AX AMOUNT DUE[ NLL PENALTY
Connte C Gingher GENERAL 19,134 6.146 115.25 117.60 128.35
1815 Lincoln Avenue SINKING 1,345 25.23 25.74 28.31
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE / 1.25 23.44 23.92 2512
LIGHT 1.75 32.81 33.48 35.15
HOURSMON. TUE. THUR 9:30 AM - 4 PM BORO RE 106 198 7 202.82 212.566
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS. “‘-\L
CLOSED FRIDAYS TR distount & poralty 355439 30356 330
PHONE 570-752-7442 have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT Aot e ey June 30
for your convenience if paid #lore | If paid an or before If paidt after
_ CNTY — Twp This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on;
SULT DONNIE G & KIMBERLY A JR Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2009

1118 ORANGE STREET
BERWICK PA 18803

1118 ORANGE ST

PARCEL: 04C-02 -077-00,000

2547 Acres Land 4,439
Buildings 14,695
Total Assessment 19,134

Z o\m"%

Ck 2

FILE

CK43657G,

PY

43008



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  12/4/2008 DOCKET # 213ED2008
PLAINTIFF EQUITY BANK, SSB
DEFENDANT DONNIE G. SULT, JR.
KIMBERLY A, SULT
ATTORNEY FIRM SMITH GIACOMETTI
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1108 FREAS AVE,
BERWICK
SERVED UPON el y (i < 2
RELATIONSHIP e i IDENTIFICATION
DATE 7% %/ @#TME /€€ MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Scx  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB ““POE __ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
/’M7
R o
DEPUTY a4 =% DATE 7/ 2 94




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 5 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  12/4/2008 DOCKET # 213ED2008
PLAINTIEF EQUITY BANK, SSB
DEFENDANT DONNIE G. SULT, JR.

KIMBERLY A.SULT
ATTORNEY FIRM SMITH GIACOMETTI
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE.
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Z4dsossw (e

RELATIONSHIP @( LS E el (\,‘. vila, IDENTIFICATION
DATE 23§ & TIME |SZe MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eves _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POBK'_ POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

o

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

A\
DEPUTY \Fj\"( Lx&@{i“ DATE /2 -S~ 4
\



UNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATICHN

Date: 12/0%/2008 Fee: 25.00 Cert. NO: 5439
SULT DOKNIE G & KIMBERLY & JRE District: BERWICK BORO
1228 ORANGE STREET Deed: 06l3 -0eg2
BEERWICK PA 18603 Location: 1118 ORANGE 8T

Parcel Id:04C-02 -077-00,000

Assegssment: 19,134
Ralances as of 12/05/2008

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PzNALTY DISCOUNT PAID BALANCE
NO TAX CLAIM TRAXEZ DUE

By : rﬂﬁ-‘moﬂ\u KT: OL\Q.MB':( la{ng pPer: dh‘
J Slr\n.r.'ﬁ:



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 -OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 12/4/2008 DOCKET # 213ED2008
PLAINTIFF EQUITY BANK, SSB
DEFENDANT DONNIE G. SULT, JR.

KIMBERLY A. SULT
ATTORNEY FIRM SMITH GIACOMETTI
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON (\Q\O\Oi © R\(\ \ \\Q..Q

RELATIONSHIP ~ \ C % Q\{{x:— <. IDENTIFICATION

pATE 158 TiMe /5 ]| MmLEAGE OTHER
Racc = Sex  Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: @ERSONAL SERVICE AT POA KPOB ___POE CCSO
. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY ‘{)\M\,@ DATE __ |3 ”'SF"CF%




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE _ _
ED # 3/ 3-08

DATE RECEIVED PUNTINeS

DOCKET AND INDEX ;2 - 5 -3

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION L
COPY OF DESCRIPTION e
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA L
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT e

NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST P ;
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# S 33Y

N

\J\

it

**1IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE Feb, 25 5 TIME  jéod
POSTING DATE T 31 7
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°" WEEK ~ fep. i

2"P WEEK

3*” WEEK 4 T



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 25, 2009 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NOQO. 213 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 441 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGIHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
and Sate of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at a point on the south side of Orange Street, cast of Warren Street, at the northeast
corner of Lot No. 257; thence along Orange Street, South scventy onc degrees (71) fifteen
minutes (15) East, scventy three (73) feet to a corer; thence South two degrees (2) fifty minutes
(50) East, one hundred sixty four (164) feet to an alley, thence along said alley, North scventy
onc degrees (71) fifteen minutes (15) West, seventy-three (73) feet to the southeast corner of Lot
No. 257; thence along said lot North two degrees (2) fifty minutes (50) West, onc hundred sixty
four (164) feet to the place of beginning.
SAME BEING Lot No. 258 in Michael's Addition to Berwick and said plot of lots duly recorded
in 1902 in and for Columbia County, at Bloomsburg, PA, Misc. Book No. 7, page 169. Under
and subject to building restrictions as contained in former deeds in chain of title.
BEING the same premiscs conveyed to Donnie G. Sult, Jr. and Kimberly A. Sult, his wife, by
Deed of Samuel M. Romeo, Jr. dated August 16, 1999 and recorded in Columbia County Decd
Book 735, page 878.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
<osts (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier’s check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT TN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to rescll the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
David B. Smith Timothy T. Chamberlain
270 W. Lancaster Avenue www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Malvern, PA 19355



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 25, 2009 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 213 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 441 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, TIIERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROCOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
and Sate of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at a point on the south side of Orange Street, east of Warren Street, at the northcast
comcr of Lot No. 257; thence along Orange Street, South seventy one degrees (71) fifleen
minutes (15) East, seventy three (73) feet to a corner; thence South two degrees (2) fifty minutes
(50) East, one hundred sixty four (164) fect to an alley; thence along said alley, North scventy
onc degrees (71) fifteen minutes (15} West, seventy-three (73) feet to the southeast corner of Lot
No. 257; thence along said lot North two degrees (2) fifty minutes (50) West, one hundred sixty
four (164) feet to the place of beginning.
SAME BEING Lot No. 258 in Michael's Addition to Berwick and said plot of lots duly recorded
in 1902 in and for Columbia County, at Bloomsburg, PA, Misc. Book No. 7, page 169. Under
and subject to building restrictions as contained in former deeds in chain of title.
BEING the same premises conveyed to Donnie G. Sult, Jr. and Kimberly A. Sult, his wife, by
Deed of Samuel M. Romco, Jr. dated August 16, 1999 and recorded in Columbia County Deed
Book 735, page 878.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applicd against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorncy feces incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheritf of Celumbia County
David B. Smith Timothy T. Chamberlain
270 W. Lancaster Avenue www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Malvern, PA 19355



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 25, 2009 AT 10;:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 213 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 441 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain piccc or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
and Sate of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at a point on the south side of Orange Street, cast of Warren Street, at the northeast
corner of Lot No. 257; thence along Orange Street, South seventy one degrees (71) fifteen
minutes (15) East, scventy three (73) feet to a corner; thence South two degrees (2) fifty minutes
(50) East, onc hundred sixty four (164) feet to an alley; thence along said alley, North seventy
one degrees (71) fifteen minutes (15) West, seventy-three (73) fect to the southeast corner of Lot
No. 257, thence along said lot North two degrees (2) fifly minutes (50) West, one hundred sixty
four (164) feet to the place of beginning,
SAME BEING Lot No. 258 in Michael's Addition to Berwick and said plot of lots duly recorded
in 1902 in and for Columbia County, at Bloomsburg, PA, Misc. Book No. 7, page 169. Under
and subject to building restrictions as contained in former deeds in chain of title.
BEING the same premises conveyed to Donnie G. Sult, Jr. and Kimberly A. Sult, his wife, by
Deed of Samuel M. Romeo, Jr. dated August 16, 1999 and recorded in Columbia County Decd
Book 735, page 878.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8B) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
I'RICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOQOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

Tf the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither 1o sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
David B. Smith Timothy T. Chamberlain
270 W. Lancaster Avenue www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Malvern, PA 19355



Smith Giacometti, LL.C

By: David B. Smith, Esquire
Identification No. 59098
270 W, Lancaster Ave,
Building I

Malvern, PA 19355

(610) 407-7217

EQUITY BANK, SSB
5220 Spring Valley Road, Suite 415
Dallas, Texas 75254

: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Y.

DONNIE G. SULT, JR. : NO. 2008-CV-441
and : - £ L -3 >
KIMBERLY A. SULT : o) 003~ EDL 2/ 2
1118 Orange Street :
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants

WRIT OF EXECUTION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA

To Satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against the defendants Donnie G. Sult, Jr. and
Kimberly A. Sult;

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant and to sell their
interest therein; The real property and improvements located at 1118 Orange Street, Berwick,
Pennsylvania 18603,

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the
possession of IN/A as Garnishee(s) per the following property description:
and to notify the Garnishcc(s) that

(a) An attachment has been issucd;
(b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying out any debt to or for the
account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the



defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof.

(3) It property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in
the possession of anyone other than the named garnishec(s), you are directed to notify them that
they have been added as a garnishee and are enjoined as above stated.

COSTS: Amount Due (as of 2/25/08) $109,085.31
Prothonotary: Interest $23,786.66
Sheriff; Late Charges $627.10
Force Insurance $1,189.64
Attorneys fees To Be Determined
And costs
TOTAL DEBT $134,688.71

Plus costs as per endorsement hereon.

TAMI B. KLINE
Prothonotary SEAL

Tami B s
Agent/Deputy / 2 /0 V/;(,U d')/




Smith Giacometti, LLC

By: David B. Smith, Esquire
Identification No. 59098
270 W, Lancaster Ave,
Building I

Malvern, PA 19355
(610)407-7217

EQUITY BANK, SSB
5220 Spring Valley Road, Suite 415

Dallas, Texas 75254
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff ; COLUMBIA COUNTY
V.
DONNIE G. SULT, JR. ; NO. 2008-CV-441

and : AT )2
KIMBERLY A. SULT ; FUub D IS
1118 Orange Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants

WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a judgment against you, It
may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights (o prevent
your property from being taken. A lawycr can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to
exercise your rights, you must act promptly,

Exempt Property. The law provides that cerlain property cannol be taken. Such property is said to
bc exempt. There is a debtor’s cxemption of $300. There are other exemptions which may be applicable
to you. Attached is a summary of some of the major exemptions. You may have olher exemptions or
rights.

If you have an cxemption, you should do the following promptly: {1} Fill out the attached claim
form and demand for a prompt hearing. (2) Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff's Office at the address

noted.

You should come to court ready te explain your exemption. If you do not come to court (o prove
your exemption, you may lose some of your property.

Property Belonging 1o Another Person. I there is property at your residence or in your bank
account that belongs to another person or that you own with ancther person, you should netify that person
so that he/she can file a Property Claim or other legal papers with the Sheriff’s Office to prevent his/her



property from being taken or sold at Sheriff's Sale to satisfy your debl, See enclosed forms.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO
YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT

AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE

OFFICE BELOW TG FIND OUT WHERE
YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5™ Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

Major Exemptions under Pennsylvania and

Federal Law

$300 statutory exemption

Bibles, school books, sewing machines,
uniforms and equipment

Most wages and unemployment
compensation

Social Security benefits

Certain retirement funds and accounts
Certain veteran and armed forces
benefits

Certain insurance proceeds

Such other exemptions as may be
provided by law

LLEVE ESTA DEMANDA A UN
ABROGADO IMMEDIATAMENTE St NO
TIENE ABOGADO O SI NO TIENE EL
DINERO SUFICIENTE DE PAGAR TAL
SERVICIO, VAYA EN PERSONA O LLAME
POR TELEFONO A LA OFICINA CUYA
DIRECCION SE ENCUENTRA ESCRITA
BAIO PARA AVERIGUAR DONDE SE
FUEDE CONSEGUIR ASISTENCIA LEGAL.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5™ Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



Smith Giacometti, LLC

By: David B. Smith, Esquire
Identification No. 59008
270 W. Lancaster Ave.
Building 1

Malvern, PA 19355
(610)407-7217

EQUITY BANK, SSB
5220 Spring Valley Road, Suitc 415
Dallas, Texas 75254

: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : COLUMBIA COUNTY
V.
DONNIE G, SULT, JR. ; NO. 2008-CV-441

and )b""{/ bD )2/

KIMBERLY A. SULT
1118 Orange Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION
To The Sheriff:
1, the above-named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:
I. From my real property in my possession which has been levied upon;
A ] desire that my $300.00 statutory cxemption be:
(1) Set aside in kind (specify real property to be set aside in kind);
(2) Paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or

B. T ¢laim the following exemption {specify property and basis of exemption):

2. From my property which is in the possession of a third party, I claim the following
exemptions:

A My $300 statutory exemption:



(1 In cash;

(2) In kind (specify property):

B. Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of $

C. Other (specify amount and basis of exemption)

[ request a prompl court hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of the hearing should be given
to me at: {include address and telephone number)

I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. 1 understand
that false statements herein are made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa,C.S, § 4904 relating to unswomn

falsification to authorities.

Date:

Defendant

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(5370) 389-5622



Smith Giacometti, LLC

By: David B. Smith, Esquire
Identification No. 59098
270 W. Lancaster Ave.
Building I

Malvern, PA 19355

(610) 407-7217

EQUITY BANK, SSB
5220 Spring Valley Road, Suite 415
Dallas, Texas 75254

Plaintiff
V.
DONNIE G. SULT, JR,
and
KIMBERLY A. SULT
1118 Orange Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants

COURT OIF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO. 2008-CV-441

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST:

The Real Estate and improvements located at 1118 Orange Strect, Berwick, Pennsylvania
18603 are scheduled to be soid at Sheriftf's Sale on
Standard Time at the Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA
17815, to enforce the Judgment of $134,688.71, plus costs and interest obtained by Equity Bank,

SSB against the Defendants.

4,200 at __.m. Eastern

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

I. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Equity Bank, SSB the back payments, lale charges,
costs and reasonable attorneys fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call

David B. Smith, Esquire at telephone number

(610) 407-7215.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by [iling a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
Judgment, if the Judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to



postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have
of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTLHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOLES TAKE PLACE,

1.

If the Sheritf's Salc is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You
may find out the bid price by David B. Smith, Esquire at telephone number (610) 407-
7215,

You may be able to petition the Court to sel aside the sale if the bid pricc was grossly
inadequate compared 1o the value of your property.

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on the sale,
To find out if this has happened you may call David B, Smith, Esquire at telephone
number {610) 407-7215,

If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of
the property as if the sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff
and the Sheriff gives a deed Lo the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal
proceedings to evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your property. A schedule
of distribution of the money bid for your property will be filed by the Sheriff no later than
thirty (30) days from the sale date. This schedule will state who will be recciving that
money. The money will be paid out in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions
(reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10)
days after the filing of the schedule.

You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you
act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFIFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
10 FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn legal Services
168 East 5" Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
{570y 784-8760



ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and Sate of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the south side of Orange Street, cast of Warren Strcet,
at the northeast corner of Lot No. 257; thence along Orange Streel, South seventy one
degrees (71°) [iftecn minutes (15”) East, seventy three (73) feet to a corner; thence South
two degrees (27) fifty minutes (50") East, one hundred sixty four (164) feet to an alley;
thence along said alley, North seventy one degrees (71°) fifteen minutes (15°) West,
seventy-three (73} feet to the southeast corner of Lot No, 257; thence along said lot North
two degrees (27) fifty minutes (50°) West, one hundred sixty four (164) feet to the place
of beginning.

SAME BEING Lot No. 258 in Michael’s Addition to Berwick and said plot of
lots duly recorded in 1902 in and for Columbia County, at Bloomsburg, PA, Misc. Book
No. 7, page 169. Under and subject to building restrictions as contained in former deeds
in cham of title.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Donnie G. Sult, Jr. and Kimberly A, Sult,
his wife, by Deed of Samucl M. Romeo, Jr. dated August 16, 1999 and recorded in
Columbia County Deed Book 735, page 878.



ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and Sate of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the south side of Orange Street, cast of Warren Strect,
at the northeast corner of Lot No, 257; thence along Orange Street, South seventy onc
degrees (717) fifteen minutes (15°) East, seventy three (73) feet to a comer; thence South
two degrees (27) fifty minutes (50°) East, one hundred sixty four (164) feet to an alley;
thence along said alley, North seventy one degrees (717) fifteen minutes (15°) West,
seventy-three (73) feet to the southeast corner of Lot No. 257; thence along said lot North
two degrees (2°) fifty minutes (50") West, one hundred sixty four (164) feet to the place

of beginning.

SAME BEING Lot No. 258 in Michacl’s Addition to Berwick and said plot of
lots duly recorded in 1902 in and for Columbia County, at Bloomsburg, PA, Misc. Book
No. 7, page 169. Under and subject to buiiding restrictions as contained in former deeds

in chain of title.

BEING the samc premises conveyed to Donnie G. Sult, Jr. and Kimberly A, Sult,
his wife, by Deed of Samuel M. Romeo, Jr. dated August 16, 1999 and recorded in
Columbia County Deed Book 735, page 878.



ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and Sate of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the south side of Orange Strect, east of Warren Street,
at the northeast corner of Lot No. 257; thence along Orange Street, South seventy one
degrees (71°) fifteen minutes (157) East, seventy threc (73} feet to a corner; thence South
two degrees (2°) fifty minutes (50} East, onc hundred sixty four (164) feet to an alley;
thence along said alley, North seventy one degrees (717 fiftcen minutes (157) West,
seventy-three (73) fect to the southeast corner of Lot No. 257; thence along said lot North
two degrees (27) fifty minutes (50°) West, one hundred sixty four (164) feet to the place
of beginning.

SAME BEING Lot No. 258 in Michael’s Addition to Berwick and said plot of
lots duly recorded in 1902 in and for Columbia County, at Bloomsburg, PA, Misc. Book
No. 7, page 169. Under and subject to building restrictions as contained in [ormer decds
in chain of title.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Donnie G. Sult, Jr. and Kimberly A. Suit,
his wife, by Deed of Samuel M. Romeo, Jr. dated August 16, 1999 and recorded in
Columbia County Deed Book 735, page 878.



ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situatc in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and Sate of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the south side of Orange Strect, east of Warren Street,
at the northeast comer of Lot No. 257; thence aloeng Orange Street, South seventy onc
degrees (717) fifteen minutes (15°) East, seventy three (73) fcet to a corner; thence South
two degrees (27) fifty minutes (50°) East, one hundred sixty four (164) feet to an alley;
thence along said alley, North seventy one degrees (71°) fifteen minutes (15°) West,
seventy-threc (73) feet to the southeast corner of Lot No. 257; thence along said lot North
two degrees (2°) fifty minutes (50°) West, one hundred sixty four (164) feet to the place
ol beginning.

SAME BEING Lot No. 258 in Michael’s Addition to Berwick and said plot of
lots duly recorded in 1902 in and for Columbia County, at Biloomsburg, PA, Misc. Book
No. 7, page 169, Under and subject to building restrictions as contained in former deeds
in chain of title.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Donnic G. Sult, Jr. and Kimberly A. Sult,
his wife, by Decd of Samuel M. Romeo, Jr. dated August 16, 1999 and recorded in
Columbia County Deed Book 735, page 878.



ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and Sate of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, 1o wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the south side of Orange Strect, cast of Warren Street,
at the northeast corner of Lot No. 257; thence along Orange Street, South scventy one
degrees (71°) fifteen minutes (15”) East, scventy three (73) feet to a corner; thence South
two degrees (2°) fifty minutes (50°) East, one hundred sixty four (164) feet to an alley;
thence along said alley, North seventy one degrees (717) fiftcen minutes (157) West,
seventy-three (73) feet to the southeast corner of Lot No. 257; thence along said lot North
two degrees (2°) fifty minutes (50") West, one hundred sixty four (164) feet to the place
of beginning.

SAME BEING Lot No. 258 in Michael’s Addition to Berwick and said plot of
Jots duly recorded in 1902 in and for Columbia County, at Bloomsburg, PA, Misc. Book
No. 7, page 169. Under and subject to building restrictions as contained in former deeds
in chain of title.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Donnie G. Sult, Jr. and Kimberly A, Sult,
his wife, by Decd of Samuel M. Romeo, Jr. dated August 16, 1999 and recorded in
Columbia County Deed Book 735, page 878.



ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situale in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and Sate of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the south side of Orange Street, cast of Warren Street,
at the northeast corner of Lot No. 257; thence along Orange Street, South seventy one
degrees (717) fifteen minutes (15°) East, seventy three (73) feet to a corner; thence South
two degrees (2°) fifty minutes (50°) East, one hundred sixty four (164} feet 10 an alley;
thence along said alley, North seventy one degrees (71°) fiftcen minutes (15 West,
scventy-three (73) feet to the southeast corner of Lot No. 257, thence along said lot North
two degrees (27} fifty minutes (50°) West, one hundred sixty Tour (164) feet 1o the place
of beginning.

SAME BEING Lot No. 258 in Michael’s Addition to Berwick and said plot of
lots duly recorded in 1902 in and for Columbia County, at Bloomsburg, PA, Misc. Book
No. 7, page 169. Under and subject to building restrictions as contained in former deeds
in chain of title.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Donnie G. Sult, Jr. and Kimberly A. Sult,
his wife, by Dced of Samuel M, Romeo, Jr. dated August 16, 1999 and recorded in
Columbia County Deed Book 735, page 878,



Smith Giacometti, LLC

By: David B. Smith, Esquire
[dentification No. 59098
270 W. Lancaster Ave.
Building [

Malvern, PA 19355

{610) 407-7217

EQUITY BANK, SSB
3220 Spring Valley Road, Suite 415
Dallas, Texas 75254
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : COLUMBIA COUNTY
V. .
DONNIE G. SULT, : NO. 2008-CV-441
Elnd N fV.‘ fJ\ T ._/_ - B
KIMBERLY A. SULT : Lo8 (D - 243

118 Orange Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF WHEREABOUTS

COMMONWEALTIE OF PENNSYLVANIA
S8
COUNTY O CHESTLER

David B. Smith, Esquire, duly sworn accordmg to law, deposes and says that he is an
attorney for the Plaintiff; that he is authorized to make this affidavit on behalf of plaintiff; and
that, to the best of his knowledge, the above-named Defendants reside at 1118 QOrange Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 and there are no known tenants or occupa s at t ¢ foregoing

prem]ses.

David B. Smith, Esquire
Attorney for the Plaintift
Sworn to and subscpbcd
before me this "~ day

of Dot ankr 2008,
Mﬂ&u»'/_ﬁm"\/
. Notary(J ul}k@

s
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL
JANEEN LANG, Notary Public
City of Philadeiphia, Phila. County
My Commission Expires February 2, 2012




Smith Giacometti, LL.C

By: David B. Smith, Esquire
Identification No. 59008
270 W. Lancaster Ave,
Building I

Malvern, PA 19335

(610) 407-7217

EQUITY BANK, SSB
5220 Spring Valley Road, Suite 415
Dallas, Texas 75254

Piaintiff
Y.

DONNIE G. SULT, JR.
and

KIMBERLY A SULT
1118 Orange Sireet
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO. 2008-CV-441

2064 D213

AFFIDAVIT OF WHEREABOUTS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF CHESTER

S8

David B. Smith, Esquire, duly sworn according to law, depeses and says that he is an

attorney for the Plaintiff; that he 1s authorized to make this affidavit on behall ot plaintiff; and

that, 1o the best of his knowledge, the above-named Defendants reside at 1118 Orange Street

premises.

Sworn to and subsg‘ibed
before me this 37 day

of Do cemdre 2008,

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL
JANEEN LANG, Notary Public
City of Philadelphia, Phila. County
My Commissian Expires February 2, 2012

Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 and there are no known tenants or occupants at 116 forepoing

hwwr\

David B. Smuth, Esquire
Attorney for the Plaintiff



Smith Giacometti, LLC

By: David B, Smith, Esquire
[dentification No. 39098
270 W, Lancaster Ave.
Building 1

Malvern, PA 19355
(610)407-7217

EQUITY BANK, SSB
5220 Spring Valley Road, Suite 415
Dallas, Texas 75254
. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff ; COLUMBIA COUNTY

V.

DONNIE G. SULT, JR. : INO. 2G08-CV-441

and . S Y Y E
KIMBERLY A. SULT : ;2 Y ! 5 é 7) ‘) AS
1118 Orange Strect

Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
8$
COUNTY OF CHESTER
David B. Smith, Esquire, duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that he is an
attorncy for the Plaintiff; that he is authorized to make this affidavit on behalf of plaintiff; and
that, to the best of his knowledge, the above-named Defendants are not in the Military Service of

the United States, nor any State or Territory thereof or its allies as defined in ’[T Soldiers' and

Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940 and the amendments therel_q) Aﬁ <
VAN M/ |

David B! 'Smith, Esquire
Attorney [or the Plaintiff

Sworn to and Spbssribed
before me this 3 * day
2008.

-

{/Notary P¢blig
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL
JANEEN LANG, Notary Public
City of Philadelphia, Phita. County
My Commission Expires February 2, 2012




Smith Giacometti, I.LC

By: David B. Smith, Esquire
Identification No. 59098
270 W. Lancaster Ave.
Building I

Malvern, PA 19355

{6103y 407-7217

EQUITY BANK, SSB
5220 Spring Valley Road, Suite 415
Dallas, Texas 75254
; COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : COLUMBIA COUNTY
V. ;

DONNIE G. SULT, JR. : NO. 2008-CV-441 _
and ; /Q(/(j” éD’?z/_g
KIMBERLY A. SULT : -

1118 Orange Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
ss
COUNTY OF CHESTER
David B. Smith, Esquire, duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that he is an
attorncy for the Plaintiff; that he is authorized to make this affidavit on behalf of plaintiff; and
that, to the best of his knowledge, the above-named Defendants are not in the Military Service of

the United States, nor any State or Territory thereof or its allies as defincd in the Seldicrs' and

Sailors’ Civil Relief Act 0f 1940 and the amendments theret T K QM
A /

David B.I?S;nitll, Esquire
Attorney for the Plaintiff

Sworn to and Suk;ggribed
before me this J__ day

ol § )QC ¢t~ 2008,
A ] ﬁ"’/
dNotary : blié_/_

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL
JANEEN.LANG, Notary Public
City of Philagelphia, Phila. County
My Commission Expires.February 2, 2012




Smith Giacometti, LLC

By: David B. Smith, Esquire
Identification No. 59098
270 W. Lancaster Ave,
Building I

Malvern, PA 19355

(610} 407-7217

EQUITY BANK, SSB
5220 Spring Valley Road, Suite 415
Dallas, Texas 75254

PlaintifT
Y.

DONNIE G. SULT, JIR.
and

KIMBERLY A. SULT
1118 Orange Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO. 2008-CV-441

D00 8-€D-213

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

TO THE SHERIFF:

Any deputy or sheriff levying upon or attaching any property of Donnic G, Sult

and/or Kimberly A. Sult, the above Defendants, under the within Writ of Exccution may

leave same without a watchman and in custody of whoever is found in possession, after

notifying the person of such fevy, without liability on the part of such deputy or sheriff to

the plaintiif herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before the

sheriff’s sale thereol,

Date: December 3, 2008

Smith Gigcomelti | LLC

i
};,Ub’-fk\ Q*v |

David B. Smith, Esquire
Attorneys for the Plaintiff



Smith Giacomett:, LLC

By: David B. Smith, Esquire
Identification No. 59098
270 W, Lancaster Ave.
Building 1

Malvern, PA 19355

(610) 407-7217

EQUITY BANK, SSB
3220 Spring Valley Road, Sutte 415
Dallas, Texas 75254

Plaintitf
V.

DONNIE G. SULT, JR.
and

KIMBERLY A. SULT
1118 Orange Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants

COURYT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO. 2008-CV-441

D008 V23

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

TO TIHE SHERIFF:

Any depuly or sheriff levying upon or atlaching any property of Donnie G. Sult

and/or Kimberly A. Sult, the above Defendants, under the within Writ of Execution may

leave same without a watchman and in custody of whoever is [ound in possession, after

notifying the person of such levy, without Hability on the part of such deputy or sheriff to

the plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before the

sheriff’s sale thereof.

Date: December 3, 2008

Smith Gigcomettis LLC

]ch\ ol

David B. Smith, Esquire
Attorneys for the Plaintiff



Smith Giacometti, LLC

By: David B. Smith, Esquire
Identification No. 59098
270 W, Lancaster Avc.
Building I

Malvern, PA 19355

(610} 407-7217

EQUITY BANK, SSB
5220 Spring Valley Road, Suite 415
Dallas, Texas 75254

Plaintiff
V.

DONNIE G. SULT, JR.
and

KIMBERLY A. SULT
1118 Orange Strect
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO. 2008-CV-441

J00f-¢D-2/3

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH O PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF CHESTER

55

Equity Bank, SSB, the Plainti[T in the above action, sets {orth as of the date the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the

rcal property located at 1118 Orange Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 (as morc fully
described in the exhibit attached hereto):

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Donnie & Kimberly Sult, Jr.

1118 Orange Street

Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603



6.

Name and Address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Donnie & Kimberly Sult, Jr.
1118 Orange Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on

the rcal property to be sold:
Equity Bank, SSB
5220 Spring Valley Road, Suite 415
Dallas, Texas 75254

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record

None

. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property

None

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the
property and whose interest may be affected by the sale.

None

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge
who has any interest in the property which may be allecled by the sale:

Any Unknown Tenants or Occupants at
1118 Orange Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603



[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of
my personal knowledge or information and belief. 1 understand that false statements
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

Date: December 3, 2008 Smith Giacometti, LL(j

By: ) ;L-'WKE (’w:(’

David B. Smith, Esquire
Attorneys for the Plaintiff

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this 37 day

| COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL !

JANEEN LANG, Notary Public E

g City of Philadelphia, Phila. County :
" My Commission Expires February 2, 2012




Smith Giacometti, LLC

By: David B. Smith, Esquire
Identification No. 59098
270 W, Lancaster Ave.
Building 1

Malvern, PA 18355

(610) 407-7217

EQUITY BANK, SSB
5220 Spring Valley Roead, Suite 415

Dallas, Texas 75254
COURT OIF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : COLUMBIA COUNTY

V.

DPONNIE G. STILT, JR. : NQ, 2008-CV-44]

and ; W AN I
KIMBERLY A. SULT : o) Dov-¢ A
1118 Orange Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OI' PENNSYLVANIA
SS

COUNTY OF CHESTER

Equity Bank, SSB, the Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date the
Praccipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the
real property located at 1118 Orange Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 (as more fully
described in the exhibit attached hereto):

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):
Donnie & Kimberly Sult, Ir.

1118 Orange Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603



b

Name and Address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Dennie & Kimberly Sult, I,

1118 Orange Strect
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on
the real property to be sold:

Equity Bank, SSB3

5220 Spring Valley Road, Suite 415
Dallas, Texas 75254

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record
None
Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property

None

Name and address of cvery other person who has any record interest in the
property and whose intcrest may be affected by the sale,

None

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge
who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Any Unknown Tenants or Qccupants at
1118 Orange Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603



T verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of
my personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statenients
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa,C.S. § 4904 relating 1o unsworn
falsification to authorities.

Date: December 3, 2008 Smith Glacometti, LLC|

I,WA (w{l

David B. Smith, Esquire
Attorneys for the Plaintiff

Sworn to and subscribed
beforc me thisﬂday

of {Lp . 2008,
: (0 T A

T -
, - Notary bl )
' COMMONWEALTH OF PFENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL 1
JANEEN LANG, Notary Pubiic 1|
-Gty of Philadelphia, Phila. County
My Commission Expires February 2, 2012




Smith Giacometti, LLC

By: David B. Smith, Esquire
Identification No. 59098
270 W, Lancaster Ave,
Building I

Malvern, PA 19355

(610 407-7217

EQUITY BANK, SSB
5220 Spring Valley Road, Suite 415
Dallas, Texas 75254

Plaintiff
v,

DONNIE G. SULT, JR.
and

KIMBERLY A. SULT
1118 Orange Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO. 2008-CV-44]

QO{) /?F‘ Z”‘-'?’ 7?/‘“%

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT O EXECUTION

TO THE PROTHONOTARY”

ISSUE WRIT OF EXECUTION IN THE ABOVE MATTER.

(H Direct to the Shenil of Columbia County, PA;

(2) against Donnie G. Sult and Kimberly A, Sult, Defendants;

(3} And index this writ

{A) against Donnic G. Suolt and Kimberly A. Sult, Defendants,

as a lis pendens against the real property of the defendant(s) in the name of the garnishee(s), Specificaily

describe the property per attached property description.

The real property and improvements located at: 1/ /8 Orange Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603



43 Amount Pue {as of 2/25/08): $109,085.31]

Interest $23,786.66

Late Charges $627.10

Force Insurance $1,189.64
Attorneys fees To Be Determined
And costs

TOTAL DEBT $134,688.71

David B. Smith, Esquire

PA Atty. LD. No. 59098

Smith Giacometti, LLC

270 W. Lancaster Ave., Bldg. |
Philadelphia, PA 19355
(610)407-7217
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